UNIT 1

FLOOR AREA 87.8m?

SITE AREA 211.0m? UNIT 2

SITE COVERAGE 90.9m? or 43.1% N
FLOOR AREA 91.3m?

PERMEABLE AREA 64.5m OR 30.5% " SITE PLAN 1:100
SITE AREA 219.0m?

FRONT SETBACK AREA 26.7m? SITE COVERAGE 94.6m? or 43.1%

PERMEABLE SETBACKAREA ~ 23.5m? OR 88.0%

LOT: 45 DP: 8451
PERMEABLE AREA 90.4m? OR 41.3% 17 TUDOR CRESCENT, HAMILTON

SITE AREA: 860m?2 GENERAL KEY
KeRs FRONT SETBACK AREA 46.4m?

PERMEABLE SETBACKAREA  30.6m? OR 65.9%

TOTAL SITE COVERAGE 370.5m? or 43.1%
POWER AT, TOTAL PERMEABLE AREA 298.7m2 OR 34.7% = GARDENS
POLE J W
O GRASS BERNM
EXISTING TREE =
S — T PERMEABLE AREA
CROSSING TO HCC X+77  SHOWN DASHED
FOOTPATH DEVELOPMENT =
5.745 STANDARDS </
[ N INDICATES HEIGHT
1435 EGL 34390 v TO TOP OF FENCE = NON PERMEABLE AREA (PATHS & PATIOS)
G.L 34. -
PROPOSED TIMBER  [23% 1425) [225 INDICATES HEIGHT
(R'?Egﬁ:\]’\:g(';:l\{-\ll-p)\LL T OF RETAINING WALL EXISTING
TREE = NON PERMEABLE AREA (DRIVEWAY)
1.2m HIGH D N = 2 1385)[185| 4 E.G.L. 34.440
POWDERCOATED -
POOL FENCE ) L HEDGER M D
LAWN i Q
83 EN = LIVING COURT
1.2m HIGH TIMBER FENCE Sa I o) =
i F.G.L. 34.625 “l
INDICATES HEIGHT DO ' @)
TO TOP OF FENCE 4000 X 4000 /5)
< on PATH F.G.L. 34.625
NN\ N\ _— =
(1350) 35.65 m? 2 2 O/p UNIT 3 SERVICE COURT
— o
150] || | - Q FLOOR AREA 88.6m?
3,160 _
— HEDGE, = HEDGE GROWN BEHIND ALUMINIUM POOL FENCE
INDICATES HEIGHT ] S ®O SITE AREA 211.0m2
OF RETAINING WALL N % 6\ SITE COVERAGE 92.5m? or 43.8%
F.G.L. 34.700
; \ @ PERMEABLE AREA 77.9m? OR 36.9%
QN PATH / LIUNG CQURT & \i\ 325 INDICATES HEIGHT >
z 60.97 m \\\\ RN > R s FRONT SETBACK AREA 52.7m?
1.8m HIGH TIMBER = LAWN ¥ \\,,gq;r ' Q’o N ,s, PERMEABLE SETBACK AREA  36.8m? OR 69.8%
FENCE TO TAPER DOWN z / N Qﬁ % & PROPOSED TIMBER
FROM THIS POINT OVER S / \ & 2 \ RETAINING WALL <
F.G.L. 34.700 PATIO &
2.2mTO 1.2m 3 & (RETAINS FILL) @
N & /
3,095 N .
B N 7 () o g
HIRB'A'S R \[\ N o g
EGL 34750 + T|=— S \ N 1 3
| F.G.L. 34.700 . S
-
| 2 S
1,501, ¥ 5
1.8m HIGH TIMBER N 5
| FENCE TO TAPER DOWN < EGL 34260 oo
FROM THIS POINT OVER B 94 >
| [m]
2.2mTO 1.2m o <O\ 270 (570 = %
\ Y \?\\?‘% 0 o
1505 1.2m HIGH POWDERCOATED i a]
, S POOL FENCE
MJ 2;7/ N N\ LAWN
- UNIT 2 < J o N s
| y————— | 7 F.GL. 34625 ()
| | | . st
N | < S
) \ | ¢ | A\
3 Q- SN\
@ \ | S{’O | % %\“ EXISTING 133HS A3d
N
& | | Ay | 5. TREE
Q | | 8 ——— O- Y400
o || / | 2 | N R F\EGL. 34.225
2 Y | / >
s}
r’ﬁ | //Z_J l9,, : 7 UNIT 3 + FGL 34700 N\ PaH ,\/)\\@60 "
— 4, . N
= - 4
5% \ . — RN /4 F.GL 34625 F.F.L 34850 >
| UNIT1 ~ S 4 4 - g
oX é—[) \ // \ A - gj Z
5@3 | F.F.L 34.850 /. | N\ E i
80z [99)]
SRE | // | // of \ | 5380 \ o W
230 + loss/ . &\ 5 g
z3m - | “ NEW VEHICLE o >
%ZZ o | / CROSSING TO HCC s
120 - | / p — DEVELOPMENT o 5F
%~ @ F.G.L. 34.625 77 // o STANDARDS (@) 3 |
= g | / R O F <§[
EG.L. 34.820 4 | F_J ~ T
1800 | 477 SERVICE COURT >, _
| it . o ,_u
INDICATES HEIGHT | % / o o2 E.G.L. 34.210
TO TOP OF FENCE | %/// 7 8 (70
~ F.G.L. 34.700 / =
¢ 4 5470
,A"E’ 7 % i /
4
[ Q) ) C/L; BINS' O
Yy AN 7 2 F.GL. 34.700
I UNIT 4 —
3,000 Bl
SERVICE COURT % \ —
28.17 m? , /é | PATH \ FLOOR AREA 89.1m2
e &
O N> 1.8m HIGH | \ POCVQER SITE AREA 219.0m? Z
/ TIMBER FENCE — N 410 POLE SITE COVERAGE 92.5m? or 42.2%
UNIT 4 PERMEABLE AREA 65.9m? OR 30.1% 0
C} —
. e, FRONT SETBACK AREA 29.2m?
{505 /. 4 L > PERMEABLE SETBACK AREA  25.6m? OR 87.6% v
INDICATES HEIGHT % B 7 LLI
OF RETAINING WALL /1 m3 4,000 X 4,000
200 / . 2 \ ;;‘ z LIVING COURT 1.2m HIGH POWDERCOATED (&
PROPOSED TIMBER /2185m7 HZ= POOL FENCE
&Egﬁ{mgeo &\{ll_-\)LL g SERVISEROURT m - PROPOSED TIMBER
<1300 / Az - RETAINING WALL
GARDEN "7 ot 7 3 / + FGL 34625 e (RETAINS FILL)
2 pa INDICATES HEIGHT
E.GL. 34950 + 2100 / 2 , g OF RETAINING WALL
= L7 4 ; = = . . . = = = = - = = , S
=
INDICATES HEIGHT (C,ﬁ'SEFS%EJéNE'B,EERTiﬁmﬁE EGL. 34750 (&ﬁ’gE*,Q‘,iEJ'CMEBgETi,E,QfﬁE 38.44m, 246470 1.8m HIGH TIMBER EGL 34450 4 1 INDICATES HEIGHT I‘\1.2m HIGH T\EGL. 84120
TO TOP OF FENCE RETAINS CUT, 300mm MAX HIGH) RETAINS CUT, 300mm MAX HIGH) EE’S%AETL?STQSIENRTDOC\’/VEQ @ OF RETAINING WALL TIMBER FENCE
2.2mTO 1.2m ¥|ND|CATES HEIGHT

TO TOP OF FENCE

- ALL CONCRETE WORK TO COMPLY WITH NZS3109 & NZS3124
- ALL MASONRY WORK TO COMPLY WITH NZS4210 & NZS4229

- ALL MATERIALS TO BE FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

- ALL CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NZS3604 &
- CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE

RELATED NZBC DOCUMENTS INCLUDING E2 AS1
- ALL TIMBER TO COMPLY WITH NZS3602

SITE PLAN

PROJECT STATUS: RESOURCE CONSENT

TITLE:

THESE PLANS & DESIGNS ARE COPYRIGHT & REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
DESIGN HOUSE ARCHITECTURE LTD. THEY SHOULD NOT BE COPIED IN ANY
FORM OR PASSED ON TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT

ARCHITECTURE

P: 07 849 3074 E : KRIS@DESIGNHOUSE.CO.NZ

- CHECK WITH DESIGNER IF IN ANY DOUBT



UNIT 1

FLOOR AREA 87.8m?
SITE AREA 211.0m? UNIT 2
SITE COVERAGE 90.9m2 or 43.1% N
FLOOR AREA 91.3m?
PERMEABLE AREA 64.5m? OR 30.5% SITE PERMEABILITY PLAN 1:100
R SITE AREA 219.0m?
PERMEABLE SCTBAGK AREA  23.5m* OR 88.0% SITE COVERAGE 94.6m* or 43.1% LOT: 45_DP: 8451
-om S PERMEABLE AREA 504 OR 41.3% 17 TUDOR CRESCENT, HAMILTON
.4m .0/
GENERAL KEY
SITE AREA: 60m*
FRONT SETBACK AREA 46.4m?
KERB PERMEABLE SETBACK AREA  30.6m? OR 65.9% TOTAL SITE COVERAGE 370.5m? or 43.1%
POWER ATV, TOTAL PERMEABLE AREA 298.7m2 OR 34.7% = GARDENS
POLE o
O GRASS BERM
R , EEIG(T)I\'/\JEGDTREE = PERMEABLE AREA
Jk
. CROSSING TO HCC R+3  SHOWN DASHED
OOTPATH DEVELOPMENT =5
5.745 STANDARDS </
I 3 INDICATES HEIGHT
1435 EGL 34.390 v TO TOP OF FENCE = NON PERMEABLE AREA (PATHS & PATIOS)
PROPOSED TIMBER 235 1425)[225
(RRE;,I?::\]’\:Q(';:I\I/-\I/-A)\LL o g‘?:‘sﬁﬁlng S/EVIX[L EXISTING
TREE =
T | . 738 [1a5] T EGL. 34440 NON PERMEABLE AREA (DRIVEWAY)
2mHGH o W .
POWDERCOATED : | -
POOL FENCE i | HEDGER I ©
| LAWN [ 4z = HEDGE GROWN BEHIND ALUMINIUM POOL FENCE
1 I =
1.2m HIGH TIMBER FENCE | T
" i -+ F.G.L. 34625 \ |’ O
INDICATES HEIGHT ! | @)
TO TOP OF FENCE 4,000 X 4,000 /’,\4 /5)
= LIVING COURT— — ____
S PATH + FGL. 34625 o
N | | R UNIT 3
@ . ONG
2)
[150] ||| 1 | [ —e FLOOR AREA 88.6m?
| —_ e e P
1,500 _ _—-——-—r‘>ﬁvsr4-\\ @63
INDICATES HEIGHT SETBACK S o SITE AREA 211.0m?
OF RETAINING WALL ! e mmeee I 4 & SITE COVERAGE 92.5m" or 43.8%
S B F.G.L. 34.700
| 1 ‘ PERMEABLE AREA 77.9m? OR 36.9%
o)
PATH 325|~—___INDICATES HEIGHT
\ Z OF RETAINING WALL » FRONT SETBACK AREA 52.7m?
1.8m HIGH TIMBER | ] N A PERMEABLE SETBACK AREA  36.8m? OR 69.8%
FENCE TO TAPER DOWN \ PATIO Z PROPOSED TIMBER
FROM THIS POINT OVER ~™| 4 FGL 34700 \ RETAINING WALL <
22mTO 1.2m |1 i = (RETAINS FILL) @
| 7/ ¢
| > o u
- ]
HIRB A —Nf— o) =
EGL 34750 + 1|7~ D02 | N e 000 1 ! =
\ | F.GL. 34700 7l_uvme CQURT ’|, ) 3
\ | | N J N o E
1,501 | | ) N i 2 < £
D01 f 1.§m HIGH TIMBER 3 N / N 5 32
| Luving | | FENCE TO TAPER DOWN \ y X EGL 34260 & @3
| | B O | N, .\ 9f 82
| | B NN 1 NV I
w
l N | X ‘ 1.2m HIGH POWDERCOATED W g o 2
1505] | | N ~ | |} thunory L~ N B RN POOL FENCE w o
\ = ~ \ N © F ~ _W16 LAWN :% w
path \ > RS \ V| i
= m— g
\\ \\ | PZERN l \\ \\ o v—— 1/ g\ + F.GL 34625 () E
/ N J | < =
_ N . e )
» | k L — | & KITCHEN \\ & < g
; = O
g \ GARAGE /Tj \ QQ/ / 7 \ = % .. w
2 \ 4 N e | & / \ %o 2 4 3
® & N - S V w AN ° EXISTING 193Hs A3 E
] \l _______ b N . gl cf\& s \L_ & TREE i
© X - - 400 LBe
8 N N ‘ S =1 1 9
\ N N £ AN \ zo
Q g KITCHEN N N \ N | O D . = S H\EGL 34225 FH
| =L \\ NS B}Qnoomz N \ 8 DINING ] entry 5 S - g
- ESE
2 \ - N\ LAUNDRY e, | = ] 7 I8 + FoL 34700 PATH 5® . i
T - . z38k
;EJ% 3 | S N “j S I N , + FoL s . i23
—_ WsE
fazll | . e\ < S SN 0 =
ERE: ‘ \ | w2 £ 7 o< W gz
223l o JI\e | | R s bW
m 2 [=] SHE
gr;ﬁ% A \ « KGs | E \\GARAGE | X % % g2
) N (2]
z3m m \ £ wos | | g N | / N\ NEW VEHICLE =) O - §E§
%ZZ o | N Y= S N AN CROSSING TO HCC o £ 8z5
Zz o Y ~ - \\ BATH / N O O 588
IZQ N ROOM | ). ~_ | ~ s N\ IT3 Te N L’ DEVELOPMENT O 5 F 58
o} @ BED % N | + F.GL 34625 ] \ Nre o N 2 N _ a STANDARDS o 95
~ g \ F \ °§° \ ,/ |\\ | — \ . %é D = E %%g
/ wo
E.G.L. 34.820 + | 2/710 |/ N | 3000 | N 760 E z == = |:—) e % £ge
| N N | ’l‘ SERVICE COURT | BEDROOM 2 | \ yz
l Iy <\~ M1 \ / N 2 | ‘ Ll
INDICATES HEIGHT \ NN BEDROOM™ N\ § | ' |5 N 3 | AN EGL 34210
TO TOP OF FENCE | | . S AN GARAGE | % (V¢
W07 S N + F.GL. 34.700 _ . S\ N
| BATH, /o Pl M = =" | S N\ 7N =
E L B \‘ < ] ) ’ AN o
\ "R ——cL——] —_— O o
/ I __BINS
\ \ 760 3000 ‘ A B 760 N L — F.G.L. 34.700 UNIT 4 )
3 —JL —_—
| SERVICE COURT ——————— -~
O
/ N o N | /e | FLOOR AREA 89.1m?
| )\ Q‘ J <€0> | \ 2/710 (4 N UNIT 4 N | ENTRY S | PATH \ ﬂ
| w0 yz N W | N\ ﬂ: DINING- ! / \ POWER SITE AREA 219.0m? Z =
| £ Y N e o - | N 0 T 710 \76Q -7 S o\ ———— POLE SITE COVERAGE 92.5m? or 42.2% T
NS -7 BEDRQOM 1 / [ N 4 v
| a | | N N K N4 \ PERMEABLE AREA 65.9m? OR 30.1% 0 o
| /BEDROOM 1 < S e N VS ! \ -_
w
05 ol b - = / & | ! ) PERMEABLE SETBACK AREA  25.6m? OR 87.6%
1.5 = _ N x I |
INDICATES HEIGHT W06 . i > | Y AN ‘ LIVING PATIO | \ L
OF RETAINING WALL vy (|33 g S @ \ S | 4,000 X 4,000
\ ’ @z . | / | fa LIVING COURT 1.2m HIGH POWDERCOATED o
PROPOSED TIMBER L ! % 2 3,000 | / ! ! \ ! POOL FENCE
RETAINING WALL wll _,L-_ 3,000 — : ___)]f _____ S S P
(RETAINS CUT) S SERVICE COURT m i =ERVICE COURT + Wor W5 W5 WS \ T FFGL 34625 ! PROPOSED TIMBER
N g | X\ A R ENS——————S——————————. L X i RETAINING WALL
\ oQ |\ 0 0 = oQ !
/ S 8 8 = B ke | i (RETAINS FILL)
GARDEN NI -y / 8@ , B + FGL. 34625 B s : Q o@ | | ey \
E — I . e = = N ENET) am I I INDICATES HEIGHT
E.GL. 34950 4 ~ - Ed 2 Seo o= . = L2 to 2 : OF RI%TAINING WALL
1.8m HIGH TIMBER FENCE 1.8m HIGH TIMBER FENCE °47' 0" E.GL. 34.120
INDICATES HEIGHT (UNDER FENGE RETAINING, EGL. 34750 + o 38.44m, 246° 47" 0 e +

TO TOP OF FENCE

RETAINS CUT, 300mm MAX HIGH)

(UNDER FENCE RETAINING,
RETAINS CUT, 300mm MAX HIGH)

1.8m HIGH TIMBER
FENCE TO TAPER DOWN

!
few

E.G.L. 34.450 + INDICATES HEIGHT

OF RETAINING WALL

1.2m HIGH
TIMBER FENCE

FROM THIS POINT OVER
22mTO 1.2m

@3

kINDICATES HEIGHT

TO TOP OF FENCE

- ALL MASONRY WORK TO COMPLY WITH NZS4210 & NZS4229
- ALL MATERIALS TO BE FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

- ALL CONCRETE WORK TO COMPLY WITH NZS3109 & NZS3124
- CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE

- ALL CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NZS3604 &

RELATED NZBC DOCUMENTS INCLUDING E2 AS1
- ALL TIMBER TO COMPLY WITH NZS3602

P: 07 849 3074 E : KRIS@DESIGNHOUSE.CO.NZ

- CHECK WITH DESIGNER IF IN ANY DOUBT



BEDROOM ;//

N N\
2/710 | /g N =
® AN =
| 0.4mm ROOFING OVER PAUL INDUSTRIES

I

I

| R.I.'CORRUGATE' COLORSTEEL LONGRUN
AN I FLAMESPEC SS ROOFING UNDERLAY & 75X50

I

I

I

ROOF PITCH
27°

H1.2 PURLINS @ 900 CRS MAX AS PER
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

I o
IE'I N \\ BEDROOM 1\\

! W07 AN \/\»ﬁ)@,
g BATH| /g e —————— N ROOF PITCH &
N~
2r° .
760 45° N
-y =k

Rk
[

3,000

PROPOSED TIMBER
RETAINING WALL

|~ (RETAINS FILL). REFER TO
SITE PLAN FOR HEIGHTS

/21710

I 7
I -
R——————— Lo M|
| GD2 o\ o |
I I\\\ / ’ LIVING = | R.l. 'CORRUGATE' COLORSTEEL LONGRUN
| N I 0.4mm ROOFING OVER PAUL INDUSTRIES
| | \\ - | I | FLAMESPEC SS ROOFING UNDERLAY & 75X50
X ENTRY H1.2 PURLINS @ 900 CRS MAX AS PER
| | /\\ N 'F fNj\f - f: ffffff == MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS ROOF PITCH
AN
ClIoeY 1T~ g I v NON N I . N
| | | NN = \>I ROOF PITCH 7 %
I 5 %
I I | I GARAGE \ Ile / g | g
| | . | SPA-2-
I LIVING | DO : I ﬁ/ [ z i \\ I I~
I I I N |
I [ N
| |_I S A N I
N [ N .
I < I ENTRY o1 | N KITCHEN g I SELECTED DOUBLE GLAZED 3
| 2 | pd B i M N N | JOINERY. REFER TO WINDOW g FE 3
_ N 7 LAUNDRY | N AN 8 DOOR SCHEDULE R o
: | / N7 \ 8 N I
fffffff e I =N F mm
| | 7 [ N | +34,850
4 N | N FFL s
| = L > N g fr———— ™
_ I ~
I IE © CARAGE —~ : TITAN FACADE PANEL OVER JAMES HARDIE LINEA WEATHERBOARDS OVER 0.55 FLATLINE COLORSTEEL H.P. SV25 PROFILE RANDOM WIDTH CEDAR
I ~T FACTORY SEALED CLD 50X20 H3.1 CAVITY BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARDS
STRUCTURAL CAVITY BATTENS & FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS (VERTILINE) FIXED OVER 50X25 H3.1
I 7 I
ﬂ: NE= PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP PER MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS HORIZONTAL CASTELLATED CAVITY
| S N | WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP
_______ _ AS PER MANUFACTURERS WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS PER
| AN
| N N N z : WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
N N N\
| N N N I
© BEQROOM 2
I \_  LAUNDRY = R N I UNITS 1 & 2 NORTH ELEVATION 1:100
I 3 I
AN >
| AN B\ ——
=
| BATH |
I 3 I
21710 \ £
I I
I N I
W09 N
| N ———————— =
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I

8 v | V
= A BN |
P N I
Y BEDROOM 1 :

4 N | +34,850 | il

FFL
/ W06
[ N
JAMES HARDIE LINEA WEATHERBOARDS OVER H.P. SV25 PROFILE RANDOM WIDTH CEDAR SELECTED DOUBLE GLAZED TITAN FACADE PANEL OVER FACTORY
50X20 H3.1 CAVITY BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARDS JOINERY. REFER TO WINDOW SEALED CLD STRUCTURAL CAVITY
N FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS (VERTILINE) FIXED OVER 50X25 H3.1 & DOOR SCHEDULE BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP
FLOOR PLANS U1 & U2 1:100 PER MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS HORIZONTAL CASTELLATED CAVITY WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS PER
. BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS PER
UNIT 1 FLOOR AREA 87.8m? MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
UNIT 2 FLOOR AREA 91.3m?
UNIT 3 FLOOR AREA 88.6m?
2
UNIT 4 FLOOR AREA 89.1m UNITS 1 & 2 EAST ELEVATION 1:100
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 356.8m?
R.l. 'CORRUGATE' COLORSTEEL LONGRUN
0.4mm ROOFING OVER PAUL INDUSTRIES
R.l. 'CORRUGATE' COLORSTEEL LONGRUN
FLAMESPEC SS ROOFING UNDERLAY & 75X50 0.4mm ROOFING OVER PAUL INDUSTRIES

H1.2 PURLINS @ 900 CRS MAX AS PER
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

FLAMESPEC SS ROOFING UNDERLAY & 75X50
H1.2 PURLINS @ 900 CRS MAX AS PER
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

ROOF PITCH
27°

ROOF PITCH

o7 ROOF PITCH

ROOF PITCH
27°

H.P. SV25 PROFILE RANDOM WIDTH CEDAR
VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARDS
(VERTILINE) FIXED OVER 50X25 H3.1
HORIZONTAL CASTELLATED CAVITY

L
Q BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP
| WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS PER
w MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
+34,850 +34,850
L - F.FL F.F.L.

TITAN FACADE PANEL OVER SELECTED DOUBLE GLAZED JAMES HARDIE LINEA WEATHERBOARDS OVER

SELECTED DOUBLE GLAZED JAMES HARDIE LINEA WEATHERBOARDS OVER H.P. SV25 PROFILE RANDOM WIDTH CEDAR

JOINERY. REFER TO WINDOW 50X20 H3.1 CAVITY BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARDS FACTORY SEALED CLD JOINERY. REFER TO WINDOW 50X20 H3.1 CAVITY BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES
& DOOR SCHEDULE FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS (VERTILINE) FIXED OVER 50X25 H3.1 STRUCTURAL CAVITY BATTENS & & DOOR SCHEDULE FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS HORIZONTAL CASTELLATED CAVITY PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP PER MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED
WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS PER AS PER MANUFACTURERS
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
UNITS 1 & 2 SOUTH ELEVATION 1:100 UNITS 1 & 2 WEST ELEVATION 1:100
- ALL CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NZS3604 & E
RELATED NZBC DOCUMENTS INCLUDING E2 AS1 | ISSUED: 17/04/2020
- ALL TIMBER TO COMPLY WITH NZS3602 A TUDOR DUPLEX S % A 1 O 8
- ALL CONCRETE WORK TO COMPLY WITH NZS3109 & NZS53124 ® DRAWN BY: JF
- ALL MASONRY WORK TO COMPLY WITH NZS4210 & NZS4229 > .
- ALL MATERIALS TO BE FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1 7 TUDOFI CRESCENT, %
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS D E s I G N I { O U s E HAIVIII_TON
- CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE TITLE: UNIT 1 & 2 FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS

- CHECK WITH DESIGNER IF IN ANY DOUBT THESE PLANS & DESIGNS ARE COPYRIGHT & REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF

. . DESIGN HOUSE ARCHITECTURE LTD. THEY SHOULD NOT BE COPIED IN ANY
P:07848 3074 E: KRIS@DESIGNHOUSE.CO.NZ ARCHITECTURE FORM OR PASSED ON TO ANY THIRD paRTy witHout wamen consent— PROJECT STATUS: RESOURCE CONSENT



&
[=]
r4
2
g
AN
/ N\
AN
\ L —_— — A
NI
— —_ il \_____
N 1
N I
GARAGE | X 3l
RN :
/ AN
L —p A
’ ::::::i
| 7l I
ENTRY 8
[] DINING\;ﬂ | // — :
=\ | 7 B
AN 1
e ==== e I
KITCHEN | |
] | LIVING g
|
|
| >

FLOOR PLANS U3 & U4

1:100

UNIT 1 FLOOR AREA
UNIT 2 FLOOR AREA
UNIT 3 FLOOR AREA
UNIT 4 FLOOR AREA

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA

R.I.'CORRUGATE' COLORSTEEL LONGRUN
0.4mm ROOFING OVER PAUL INDUSTRIES
FLAMESPEC SS ROOFING UNDERLAY & 75X50
H1.2 PURLINS @ 900 CRS MAX AS PER
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

ROOF PITCH
27°

+34,850
F.F.L.

JAMES HARDIE LINEA WEATHERBOARDS OVER
50X20 H3.1 CAVITY BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES
FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

& DOOR SCHEDULE

SELECTED DOUBLE GLAZED
JOINERY. REFER TO WINDOW

87.8m?
91.3m?
88.6m?
89.1m?

356.8m?

ROOF PITCH

27°

AN
\’%})
NCY
\N O
\
\
45° N
AN
|
|
|
|
E
(=
|
|
|

TITAN FACADE PANEL OVER
FACTORY SEALED CLD
STRUCTURAL CAVITY BATTENS &
PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP
WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

DASHED LINE SHOWING
FALL TO HIRB 'D' BEYOND

UNITS 3 & 4 SOUTH ELEVATION 1:100

R.l.'CORRUGATE' COLORSTEEL LONGRUN
0.4mm ROOFING OVER PAUL INDUSTRIES
FLAMESPEC SS ROOFING UNDERLAY & 75X50
H1.2 PURLINS @ 900 CRS MAX AS PER
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

ROOF PITCH
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H.P. SV25 PROFILE RANDOM WIDTH CEDAR JAMES HARDIE LINEA WEATHERBOARDS OVER
VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARDS 50X20 H3.1 CAVITY BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES
(VERTILINE) FIXED OVER 50X25 H3.1 FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS
HORIZONTAL CASTELLATED CAVITY PER MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP

WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS PER

MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

ROOF PITCH
27°

TITAN FACADE PANEL OVER
FACTORY SEALED CLD
STRUCTURAL CAVITY BATTENS &
PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP
WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
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3,000

PROPOSED TIMBER
RETAINING WALL

(RETAINS FILL). REFER TO \ kS I‘k

SITE PLAN FOR HEIGHTS

| +34,850
| FFL

SELECTED DOUBLE GLAZED
JOINERY. REFER TO WINDOW
& DOOR SCHEDULE

UNITS 3 & 4 NORTH ELEVATION 1:100

R.l. 'CORRUGATE' COLORSTEEL LONGRUN
0.4mm ROOFING OVER PAUL INDUSTRIES
FLAMESPEC SS ROOFING UNDERLAY & 75X50
H1.2 PURLINS @ 900 CRS MAX AS PER
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

ROOF PITCH

ROOF PITCH
27°
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SELECTED DOUBLE GLAZED
JOINERY. REFER TO WINDOW
& DOOR SCHEDULE

+34,850
F.F.L

TITAN FACADE PANEL OVER H.P. SV25 PROFILE RANDOM WIDTH CEDAR 0.55 FLATLINE COLORSTEEL JAMES HARDIE LINEA WEATHERBOARDS OVER

FACTORY SEALED CLD VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARDS SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR 50X20 H3.1 CAVITY BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES
STRUCTURAL CAVITY BATTENS & (VERTILINE) FIXED OVER 50X25 H3.1 FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS
PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP HORIZONTAL CASTELLATED CAVITY PER MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP
AS PER MANUFACTURERS WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS PER
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

UNITS 3 & 4 EAST ELEVATION 1:100

R.I.'CORRUGATE' COLORSTEEL LONGRUN
0.4mm ROOFING OVER PAUL INDUSTRIES
FLAMESPEC SS ROOFING UNDERLAY & 75X50
H1.2 PURLINS @ 900 CRS MAX AS PER
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

ROOF PITCH
ROOF PITCH 270

27°

SELECTED DOUBLE GLAZED
JOINERY. REFER TO WINDOW
& DOOR SCHEDULE

FENCE

+34,850
F.F.L.

H.P. SV25 PROFILE RANDOM WIDTH CEDAR JAMES HARDIE LINEA WEATHERBOARDS OVER
VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARDS 50X20 H3.1 CAVITY BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES
(VERTILINE) FIXED OVER 50X25 H3.1 FASTWRAP WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS
HORIZONTAL CASTELLATED CAVITY PER MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
BATTENS & PAUL INDUSTRIES FASTWRAP

WALL UNDERLAY. ALL INTSTALLED AS PER

MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

UNITS 3 & 4 WEST ELEVATION 1:100

- ALL CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NZS3604 & &
RELATED NZBC DOCUMENTS INCLUDING E2 AS1 ISSUED: 17/04/2020

- ALL TIMBER TO COMPLY WITH NZS3602 A TUDOR DUPLEX'S s A 1 O 4 1041

- ALL CONCRETE WORK TO COMPLY WITH NZS3109 & NZS3124 @ DRAWN BY: JF

- ALL MASONRY WORK TO COMPLY WITH NZS4210 & NZS4229 > '
B o eE W DESIGN HOUSE ‘e cooenr .

- CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE HAMILTON TITLE: UNIT 3 & 4 FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS

- CHECK WITH DESIGNER IF IN ANY DOUBT THESE PLANS & DESIGNS ARE COPYRIGHT & REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
. . DESIGN HOUSE ARCHITECTURE LTD. THEY SHOULD NOT BE COPIED IN ANY
P:07848 3074 E: KRIS@DESIGNHOUSE.CO.NZ ARCHITECTURE FORM OR PASSED ON TO ANY THIRD paRTy witHout wamen consent— PROJECT STATUS: RESOURCE CONSENT



